www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
1 Watt
SIP7
Single Output
E224736
Description
The RKK DC/DC converters are typically used in cost sensitive general purpose power isolation and

 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Model Numbering
Isolation
Single
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
RKK-05 05 S/H
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
UL62368-1 certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
EN55032 compliant
CB Report
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter internal capacitors
Input Voltage Range ±10%
Absolute Maximum Input Voltage (3) 6VDC
Input Current 240mA
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up Time 50ms
Internal Operating Frequency 1MHz
Output Ripple and Noise (4) 20MHz BW 60mVp-p
continued on next page
Notes:
 Note3: An 4.7µF/10V MLCC at input terminal is recommended if transient input voltage above 6VDC.
 Note4: Measurements are made with a 0.1µF MLCC across output. (low ESR)
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter